

ego (δίδο 31 μας ANDHRA PRADESH

19 66 7 Dr. 15 JAN 2009

No. 19 66 7 Dr.

Affidavit filed before the Returnting Officer for election to

Legislative Council from Waraganl, Khm, Nlg Gr. Constituency

I. Kapilavai Dileep Kumar Son of Late. K. Sitaramasashtry, Aged 54 Years, Resident of Idanamkonda candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

Not Applicable.

- i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
- ii) The court which has taken cognizance:
- iii) Case No:
- iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:
- v) Datails of appeal (s)/application (s) for revision. etc. if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents.



ATTESTED

8. R. RAVINDER RAO

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Appointed By Govt. of A.P. India.

1-71. Chaltenyapuri, R.R. Diet. Hvd-89,

Contd.....2

Details of Movable assets:

Asset in joint name idicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

<u>(</u>	iv)	ij	(ii)	(i)	No.
Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Other Finacial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Bond, Debentures, and shares in companies	Deposits in Banks, Financial Insritutions and Non-Banking Financial Copanies	Cash	Description
AP29ad1234 Tyota Innova	Rs. 85,208		i) Rs. 75,000/- in SBH Alkapuri, A/c 52016971311	Rs. 52,000	Self
1, Maruthi-800-97 make AP13A2225 2. Honda City 2006 make AP29BA 2268			Rs. 3,92,763 in SBH Alkapuri A/c. 52016971559	Rs. 50,000	Spouse Name Smt. Indira
					Dependent-1
					Dependent-2 Name
					Dependent-3 Name



ATTESTED

B. R. RAVINDER RAO

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Appointed By Gov. of A.P. India

Appointed By Gov. of A.P. India

T. Chaltenyapuri, B.R. Dist. Hvd-9.



Jawellery (give details of Weight and value) Rs. 87,000/- worth 2 Gold Chains (2 1/2T) Rs.2,25,000/- Market value Other assets, such as values of claims/interests Other assets.
20 Tulas Gold ornaments Rs.2,25,000/- Market value Rs. 185,000 Home hold Personal Assets.

Note; Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.



S. R. ROLL BE SON ATTESTED ATTESTED ATTESTED ADVOCATE & NOTARY ADVOCATE & NOTARY Appointed By Govt. of A.F. India.

5

^{*}Dependent here means a person substantiality dependents on the income of the candidate.

etails of Immovable assets:

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated).

	(ii)		(1)	S. No.
- Location - Survey Numbers - Extent (Total Measurement) - Current Market Value	Non-Agricultural Land		- Agricultural Land - Location - Survey Numbers - Extent (Total Measurement) - Current Market Value	Description
				Self
4000 Sft. Plot 191 in S.No. 1,2,4,5 etc., Judicial layout II Phase, Shivanagar, Mallasandra Village, Uttarahali Hobli, Bangalore, Market Value Rs. 28,00,000/-		2) Komalla (V), Raghunathpally (M) Warangal, Rs. 13,50,000/-total 29.33 Acres in S.No. 359-13.11 Acres S.No. 360-7.20 Acres S.No. 361-5.21 Acres S.No. 384-3.21 Acres	1) Turavally (V), Uttarahalli Hobli, Bangalore (s) Rs. 5,00,000 in S.No. 48/3. 4000 Sq. Pts.	Spouse (s) Name(s)
				Dependent 1 Name:
				Dependent- 2 Name
				Dependent 3 etc. Name





ATTESTED

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Appointed By Govt, of A.F. if

-F1. Chaltanyapurl, R.R. Disc. 9 R. RAVINDER R

iv) Others (such as interest property)	iii) Buildings (Commercial and Residential) Location Survey Numbers Current Market Value iv) Houses/Apartments etc. Location Survey Numbers Extent (Total Measurement) Current Market Value
1. Flat No. 18, IV th floor in Venkata sairam towers Mamillagudem khammam 12,75,000/-	1. Independent House at D.No. 79, Road No. 2. Alkapuri, Hyderabad-35, admeasuring 416.16 Sq. Yards., House Value Rs. 40.00.000/ 1. 102 Flat at Vijayhree Apts. Begumpet Hyderabad Value Rs.20,00,000/- 2. 103 Flat at R.K. Puram Sy. No. 9/1/G, Hyderabad, Value Rs. 10,00,000/-



S. R. ROWN
ATTESTED

B. R. RAVINDER RAO
ADVOCATE & NOTARY
Appointed By Govi. of A.P. India.

T. Chaitanyaperi, R.R. Dist. Hyd.



re herein below the details of my liabilities/ overdues to public financial institutions and government dues: (Note: Please give separate details for each item)

Loans from Banks Loans from financial institutions Government Dues:-		Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil	(a) Dues to departments dealing with governments accommodation (b) Dues to departments dealing with Supply of water (c) Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity (d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones. (e) Dues to departments dealing with government transport (Including aircrafts and helicopters) Other dues, if any	
Loans from Banks			Loans from financial institutions Government Dues:-	
			Loans from Banks	a) (i)
S.No Description Name and addressof Bank / Financial Amount outstanding as on Institution (s) / Department (s)	Amount outstanding as on	Name and addressof Bank / Financial Institution (s) / Department (s)	Description	S.No







Nil	Paid upto 2008-09	Property Tax	iv)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Sales Tax (Only in case of proprictary business)	iii)
Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which wealth Tax Return filed)	ii)
Nil	K. Indira 1. Paid Nil Filed upto A.Y. 08-09 PAN: AHIPK53101		
Nil	K.Dileep Kumar 1. Paid 20,000/T.D.S Filed upto A.Y, 2008-09. PAN: AISPK 1988R.	Income Tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	(b) i)
amount outstanding	Name and address of Bank/Financial Institution (s) Department (s)	Description	S.No.







- (4) My educational qualifications are as under; B.Sc.: M.A.LL.B;
 Details of School and University Education.
- 1. SSC GHS, Basith Nagar, Hanamkonda 1969
- 2. Intermediate CKM Degree College, Desaipet, Warangal 1971
- 3. B.Sc. Arts & Science College, Hanamkonda, Osmania University 1972-1975
- 4. M.A. (External) Osmania University -1987
- 5. LL.B. Nandel Law College, Marathwada University, 1988

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the coments of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Nalgonda this the day of February, 2007.

DEPONENT

R. RAVINDER RAO

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

Appointed By Govt, of A.P. India,

14. Chairanyapuri, R.R. Dist. Hyd-89